

## Litigation defense attorney Levine joins firm's Columbus office

Jacob H. Levine (614) 629-3011 jlevine@plunkettcooney.com

March 23, 2023

Attorney Jacob H. Levine recently joined Plunkett Cooney, one of the Midwest's oldest and largest law firms, as a member of its Torts & Litigation Practice group.

Levine concentrates his practice in the area of insurance defense litigation, focusing on motor vehicle liability claims, employment disputes and claims involving premises and product liability. He also has experience in the areas of estate planning, tax preparation and probate matters.

Levine is a member of the Columbus, Ohio State and American bar associations. He frequently conducts seminars for state and local bar associations regarding technology and client development. He is also a regular guest on ABC 6 On Your Side "Ask the Attorney" and the station's Good Day Marketplace Law segment.

Admitted to practice in state and federal court in Ohio, Levine received his law degree from Western Michigan University Cooley Law School in 2013 and his undergraduate degree from Miami University in 2009.

Plunkett Cooney established its office in downtown Columbus in 2001. Members of the office provide a full-range of litigation and transactional services in the areas of banking and finance law, bankruptcy, corporate law, real estate, insurance law, product liability, premises liability, professional liability, title insurance, general and commercial litigation, personal injury, premises liability and employment law.

Established in 1913, Plunkett Cooney is a leading provider of business law and litigation services to clients in the private and public sectors. The firm employs approximately 140 attorneys in seven Michigan cities, Chicago, Illinois; Columbus, Ohio; and Indianapolis, Indiana. Plunkett Cooney has achieved the highest rating (AV) awarded by Martindale-Hubbell, a leading, international directory of law firms.

For more information about Jacob H. Levine joining Plunkett Cooney's Columbus office, contact the firm's Director of Marketing and Business Development John Cornwell at (248) 901-4008; jcornwell@plunkettcooney.com.



LITIGATION DEFENSE ATTORNEY LEVINE JOINS FIRM'S COLUMBUS OFFICE Cont.

###